
OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

GENERAL FUND - CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 343,162.24$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL NYCLASS 6,000,000.00$       
CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE 502,127.17            
UTILITY TAX 36,983.70               
MEDICAID 19,903.98               
ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH 15,259.00               
SCHOOL TUITION 5,891.50                 
DONATIONS 10,000.00               
Health Insurance Stop Loss 168,192.18            
BOCES WORKSHOP STIPENDS 5,827.68                 
MISCELLANEOUS 14,308.00               
AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM 4,280.00                 
ATHLETIC EVENTS-ADMISSIONS (VAN DUSEN) 1,909.64                 
INTEREST 10.53$                    

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 6,784,693.38$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 7,127,855.62$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
CHECKS: #37021 - #37206 2,544,872.72$       
TRANSFER TO FLEX 150,000.00            
TRANSFER TO FEDERAL CHECKING 140,000.00            
TRANSFER TO TRUST & AGENCY CKING 1,653,351.89         
TRANSFER TO CAFETERIA CHECKING 125,000.00            
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 900,000.00$          

TRANSFER TO HEALTH INSURANCE 544,362.67$          

 TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 6,057,587.28$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 1,070,268.34$         

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 1,334,316.12$         
PLUS DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT 32,919.50                 

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 1,367,235.62           
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 246,967.28               
LESS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT 50,000.00                 
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 1,070,268.34$         

FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

GENERAL FUND - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 15,067.53$               

.

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1.28$                       

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1.28$                        

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 15,068.81$               
 

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 15,068.81$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 15,068.81$               
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 15,068.81$               
LESS WITHDRAWALS IN TRANSIT -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 15,068.81$               



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 743,771.17$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
STATE AID - STAR AID 1,465,699.34$       
STATE AID - LOTTERY GRANT 138,149.00            
NYS DUE TO CAFETERIA 92,312.00               
 GRANTS 262,646.00            
INTEREST 416.93$                  

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1,959,223.27$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 2,702,994.44$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTHDEBT PAYMENTS -$                        
DEBT PAYMENTS 259,143.75$          
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND - NYCLASS 1,500,000.00$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,759,143.75$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 943,850.69$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 943,850.69$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 943,850.69$            
LESS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 943,850.69$            

GENERAL FUND CHASE - MONEY MARKET
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 4,813,942.26$         

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM CHASE 1,500,000.00$       
INTEREST 12,074.18$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1,512,074.18$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 6,326,016.44$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 5,000,000.00$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 5,000,000.00$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 1,326,016.44$         

 

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 1,326,016.44$         
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 1,326,016.44$         
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 1,326,016.44$         

GENERAL FUND - NYCLASS
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 43,399.99$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
CAFETERIA AND NUTRAKIDS DEPOSITS 26,149.76$            
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 75,000.00               
INTEREST 0.32$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 101,150.08$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 144,550.07$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK:  #061647 - 61668 53,169.69$            
TRANSFER TO TRUST AND AGENCY 29,859.27$            

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 83,028.96$               

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 61,521.11$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 76,878.57$               
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT 12,402.49                 

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 89,281.06$               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 27,759.95                 

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 61,521.11$               

CAFETERIA FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 170,783.60$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM FEDERAL FUND FOR PAYROLL 138,790.34$          
TRANSFER FROM CAFETERIA FUND FOR PAYROLL 29,859.27               
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND FOR PAYROLL 1,653,351.89         
INTEREST 1.85$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1,822,003.35$         

 
TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,992,786.95$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK:  #15894 TO #15917 AND ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS 593,788.56$          
TRANSFER TO PAYROLL 1,194,012.17$       

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS 1,787,800.73$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 204,986.22$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 258,174.14$            
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 258,174.14$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & ELECTRONIC TRANFERS 53,187.92                 
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 204,986.22$            

 

TRUST & AGENCY FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 9,061.77$                 

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM TRUST & AGENCY CHECKING 1,194,012.17$       
INTEREST 0.25$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1,194,012.42$         

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,203,074.19$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH

CHECKS: #264620 - 264626 2,341.59$               
DIRECT DEPOSIT PAYROLL TRANSFERS 1,191,670.58$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,194,012.17$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 9,062.02$                 

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 10,788.92$               
TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 10,788.92$               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 1,726.90                   

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 9,062.02$                 

 

PAYROLL CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEEDING MONTH: 13,427.29$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

DEPOSITS 14,168.00$            
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND CHECKING 150,000.00$          

TOTAL RECEIPTS 164,168.00$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 177,595.29$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
ACH TRANSFERS FOR CLAIM PAYMENTS 119,805.37$          

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 119,805.37$            

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 57,789.92$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 50,705.92$               
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT 7,084.00                   

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT 57,789.92$               
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS/ TRANSFERS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 57,789.92$               

FLEX/HRA ACCOUNT- COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEEDING MONTH: 50,000.00$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 544,362.67$          

TOTAL RECEIPTS 544,362.67$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 594,362.67$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH:

ACH TRANSFERS FOR CLAIM PAYMENTS 544,362.67$          

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 544,362.67$            

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORD 50,000.00$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON BANK STATEMENT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 50,000.00$               
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIST -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSIT IN TRANSIST 50,000.00$               
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS/TRANSFERS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 50,000.00$               

HEALTH INSURANCE- COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 34,682.78$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 140,000.00$          
INTEREST 0.35$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 140,000.35$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 174,683.13$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER TO TRUST & AGENCY 138,790.34$          

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 138,790.34$            

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 35,892.79$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 35,892.79$               
PLUS TRANSFER IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 35,892.79$               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 35,892.79$               

 

FEDERAL FUND CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 209,788.27$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL CHECKING 900,000.00$          
INTEREST 1.56$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 900,001.56$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 1,109,789.83$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
BY CHECK:  # 030073 - 030080 1,048,133.82$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,048,133.82$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 61,656.01$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 931,428.97$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 50,000.00                 

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 981,428.97$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 919,772.96               

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 61,656.01$               

FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026
CAPITAL CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CAPITAL FUND - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 8,443,414.45$         

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 25,531.27$            

TOTAL RECEIPTS 25,531.27$               

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 8,468,945.72$         

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND CKING 1,000,000.00$       

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,000,000.00$         

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 7,468,945.72$         

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 7,468,945.72$         
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 7,468,945.72$         
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING WITHDRAWALS -                            

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 7,468,945.72$         

FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CAPITAL FUND - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 14,054.76$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1.20$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS: 1.20$                        

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 14,055.96$               
 

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 14,055.96$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 14,055.96$               
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 14,055.96$               
LESS WITHDRAWALS IN TRANSIT -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 14,055.96$               



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 75,234.74$               

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
DEPOSITS 3,140.84$               
INTEREST 0.67$                      

TOTAL RECEIPTS 3,141.51$                 

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 78,376.25$               

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
CK # 051331 - 051332 600.00$                  

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 600.00$                    

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 77,776.25$               

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT
 

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 79,435.41$               
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 3,640.84                   

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 83,076.25$               
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 5,300.00                   

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 77,776.25$               

 

SCHOLARSHIP CHECKING - COMMUNITY BANK
FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

CM SCHOLARSHIP FUND - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 142,581.33$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 436.09$                  

TOTAL RECEIPTS 436.09$                    

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 143,017.42$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 143,017.42$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 143,017.42$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 143,017.42$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING WITHDRAWALS -                            

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 143,017.42$            

FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

PN SCHOLARSHIP FUND - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 433,862.21$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1,327.01$               

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,327.01$                 

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 435,189.22$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
NONE -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 435,189.22$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 435,189.22$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 435,189.22$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

.
TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 435,189.22$            

 

FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026



OGDENSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

DEBT SERVICE - NYCLASS

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE AS REPORTED AT
THE END OF THE PRECEDING MONTH: 536,463.75$            

RECEIPTS DURING THE MONTH
INTEREST 1,640.79$               

TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,640.79$                 

TOTAL RECEIPTS INCLUDING PREVIOUS BALANCE 538,104.54$            

DISBURSEMENTS MADE DURING THE MONTH
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND -$                        

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS -$                          

CASH BALANCE AS SHOWN BY RECORDS 538,104.54$            

RECONCILIATION WITH BANK STATEMENT

BALANCE AS GIVEN ON THE BANK STATEMENT AT
          THE END OF THE MONTH: 538,104.54$            
ADD DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT -                            

BALANCE INCLUDING DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT 538,104.54$            
LESS TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS -                            

TOTAL AVAILABLE BALANCE 538,104.54$            

MOVED BY                                          AND SUPPORTED BY                                   THAT IT IS

RESOLVED:  THAT THE GENERAL, CAFETERIA, FEDERAL, CAPITAL AND TRUST & AGENCY  
FUND TREASURER'S REPORTS FROM                                  TO                                   BE AND

THE SAME ARE HEREBY ACCEPTED.                                    
 
 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE CASH BALANCES ARE IN AGREEMENT WITH MY BANK
STATEMENTS, AS RECONCILED.

                                                                                  
TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM:  January 1, 2026 TO: January 31, 2026


